Horsforth and District Motor Club Ltd

1st Simon Green Motor Engineers Club Series trial held at Addingham Moorside.

ACU Permit No 60551

Provisional Results
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Harry Bowyer
Elliott Laws
Richard Mellon
Nigel Crowther
Paul Kettlewell
Anthony Ayrton
Andrew Cripps
Harvey Taglione
Adam Howling
Jake Walker
John Lydamore
Charlie Cripps
David Petty
Errol Brown

Harrison Lightfoot

Jamie Jackson

Isaac Shuttleworth

Mark Lodge
Philip Blacka
Harry Turner

Bike

JSM Gasgas
180 Off Road Vertigo
vertigo
Vertigo
Sherco
TRS

beta
GasGas
vertigo
Gas Gas
Trials

Beta

Beta
Vertigo
Beta

Gas Gas 300
Beta
Honda
Beta
Scorpa

No
16
3
6
14
10
1
18
7
11
8
19
20
5
4
17
2
80
13
9
15

Pos Cls
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Youth 'A’ Class
Novice
Novice

Over 50
Novice
Intermediate
Expert

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Youth 'A' Class
Novice
Novice
Youth 'B' Class
Novice
Youth 'B' Class
Over 50
Novice
Youth 'A' Class

0000
0001
0000
5022
0000
0001
0001
0000
1000
1201
0031
0010
0100
1030
5010
2000
3351
5330
OOrr

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0100
0100
OOrr

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1050
5500
0010
0050
1000
5015
0055
3332
2020
5525
5210
5155
5555
OOrr

0000
1002
1100
0000
1201
1110
5000
3101
3115
1201
2200
1221
3322
3221
3133
3533
3333
3555
32rr

0000
0000
1000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1001
0000
1010
0000
0002
OOrr

0000
0000
1000
0000
0101
1001
0010
5000
0010
0100
0110
5001
3130
2523
5111
1510
5300
3115
OOrr

Thanks to Nige, Simon, Russ and Graham for marking out the main course and Dean and James for marking out the small wheels course.
Big thnks to the observers for enduring the blazing sunshine we had to day, todays observers were Lorriane Pitman, Joe McLoughlin, Connie Hirst, Steve
Hirst, Nancy Laws, Brian Ayrton, Mick Shorrock, Freya Collins, Bev Lydamore and Sarah Laws.

Apologies for the late results - trailling a new results software package, massive thanks to Nathan Smith for debugging several times.

Date - 30th May, 2021

0100
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0200
0100
0000
0000
0000
0000
1022
0000
0000
OOrr

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0001
0000
0000
0000
1001
0000
0000
0000
0000
0010
1002
0101
1110
OOrr

0000
0000
0020
0000
2110
1000
0000
2000
0020
5122
0022
5055
1320
5350
5513
5255
5052
3335
OOrr

10
0000
0000
0000
1000
0000
0000
0000
0050
0051
0100
0010
0010
0105
2001
0000
3220
0221
0000
OOrr

Tot
1
4
6
10
10
14
17
18
25
25
27
39
41
46
56
65
68
79
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Neil Gaunt
Phillip Hammond
Steven Rowles
Stewart Oughton
Robert Hardisty
William Midgley
Kevin Alderson
Christopher Johnson
Richard Crabtree
Nigel Pearson
Shaun Lightfoot
Martin Jackson
Chris Manby
Mark Chippendale
D Stephen Arnall
Chris Watson
Charlie Petty
Lucy Ayrton
Nigel Ridley
Gareth Fenton
Oliver Petty
Steven Fowler
Chris Maggs

Paul Wilson
Steve Jackson
Harry Cripps
Matt Chambers
Steve Farrington
Christopher Laws
Michael Bayley
Mathew Haigh

Bike
beta
sherco
Beta
Beta

Beta
Gas Gas
gasgas
Montesa
SHERCO
Beta
Beta
VERTIGO
Vertigo
beta
Trials
Beta
TRS
Montesa
Montesa
Beta
Beta
Montesa
montesa
Trials
beta
cuB
TRRS
Vertigo
Beta
Trials

No
40
22
47
42
28
48
51
55
26
30
23
29
41
27
39
24
44
43
35
21
46
56
50
34
32
53
52
38
36
31
25

Pos Cls

1 Over 50

1 Novice

2 Novice

3 Over 50

2 Over 50

3 Novice

4 Over 50

5 Over 50

4 Novice

6 Over 50

5 Novice

7 Over 50

8 Over 50

9 Over 50

10 Over50

6 Novice

1 Youth 'B' Class
1  Youth'A'Class
11 Over50

7 Novice

1 Youth 'C' Class
15 Over50

16 Over50

17 Over50

18 Over50

2 Youth'B'Class
1 Pre 65

14 Over 50

13 Over50

12 Over50

8 Novice

1
0000
0000
1010
0002
0000
0010
0000
0100
0000
0000
0000
1100
1000
3000
5110
0302
0311
3121
0112
3335
3355
Orrr
3133
rrrr
3rrr

2
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0100
0000
0005
2100
0000
2000
0000
5110
2100
2300
1010
5110
0000
Orrr
1515
lrrr
2rrr

3
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1121
0000
1000
0000
0010
0110
0015
2113
3005
0000
3152
5153
Orrr
2522
Orrr
3rrr

4
0000
1000
0000
0010
0010
0000
0200
0000
0000
0001
0010
1210
1010
0100
0202
3010
3022
1100
5211
3333
5315
Orrr
130r
3rrr
rerr

5
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0010
0000
0000
1011
1012
1333
1111
0332
3152
Orrr
3300
Orrr
lrrr

6
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0200
0000
0000
0110
2100
0000
0010
0000
1050
0210
2000
1010
3351
3331
3322
rerr
323r
3rrr
rerr

7
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
3010
0101
2000
2011
1100
0100
2011
0000
5111
0100
0302
3211
3011
2315
3125
5333
Orrr
353r
Orrr
rrerr

8
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
5000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
3000
0000
Orrr
00O0r
rerr
rerr

9
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
5000
0200
0110
5500
3303
0100
Orrr
005r
rrrr
rerr

10
0010
0000
0000
0000
0200
0000
1000
0005
0211
0000
0101
0000
1301
0001
5001
1100
1030
0312
3102
0301
1335
Orrr
153r
rerr
rerr

Tot
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10
12
14
15
16
26
40
41
47
58
89
92
RET
RET
RET
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Plc Name

Michael Kettlewell
Simon Green
Jonathan Waterhouse
Bobby Crabtree
Stuart McRink
Richard Hall

John Hindle

Andy Shuttleworth
Jimmy Crabtree
Ged Fallon

Stuart Cripps
Simon Cassidy
Mark Grant

Flynn Collings
John Brodie

Alex Copcutt

Paul Outhwaite
Callum Edmundson
Stephen Ellis

Alfie Carney

Mike Frizzell
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Plc Name
1 Alanna Eagleton
1 Austin Abdale
2 Evie-Rae Edmundson
3 Tate Croft
4 Charley Wilson-Jennings
1 Emily Petty
2 Alfie Dykes

Bike
Trs

?7?7?
Montesa
Beta
Trials
Beta
Trs
Beta
Gas gas
TRS
Beta
Montesa
Fantic
Beta
Gasgas
Beta
Beta
Beta
Gasgas
Trials
beta

Bike
Oset
Beta
Oset
Mecatecno
Oset
Oset
Oset

No
99

101

93
92
82
97
84

100

98
85
95
83
86
91
94
81
88
90
89
96
87

No
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Pos Cls
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Over 60
Novice
Novice

Youth 'C' Class

Novice
Over 60
Novice
Novice

Youth 'B' Class

Novice
Over 60
Novice
Over 60

Youth 'B' Class

Over 60
Novice
Over 60

Youth 'B' Class

Over 60

Youth 'B' Class

Over 60

Pos Cls

1 Red
1 Yell
2 Yell
3 Yell
4 Yell
1 White
2 White

0000
0000
0000
3000
0000
0000
0200
1011
0000
1300
2210
3101
5313
3310
2232
110r
3rrr

Irrr

lrrr
5355

1
5355
3323
3332
0553
5335
3351
5553

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0010
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
2001
0011
5210
rerr
Orrr
Orrr
Olrr

2
1122
0000
0302
0000
2100
0330
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1110
1100
1300
1101
1110
1020
3000
3310
5305
1033
200r
S5rrr

Irrr

lrrr
5555

3
0050
0000
0002
1000
2051
1100
1100

0000
0000
0000
0000
1000
0110
0000
0000
0000
0010
0500
3211
0000
0000
OOrr
000r
5555
Orrr
rerr
1555

4
5153
5535
2333
5550
5135
3353
3553

0000
0001
0120
0011
0110
1100
0011
0210
1101
2000
0000
1001
1102
2105
OOrr
2211
3225
Irrr
rerr
32rr

5
5555
1121
3333
5125
3133
0000
0000

0000
0011
0000
0020
2100
0210
0010
0000
5005
0010
2220
2332
3350
3055
13rr
253r
3332
5rrr
2rrr
3rrr

6
5555
5535
3533
5555
5333
3333
3333

7

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0100
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
3210
0000
OOrr
1113
0000
Orrr
Orrr

Orrr

Tot

83
52
55
62
65
46
48

8
0000
0001
0000
0011
2000
0001
0010
0001
0000
0000
1100
0000
1122
2101
13rr
2152
rerr
2rrr
Orrr
rerr

0000
0000
3500
0510
0002
0220
5005
3150
5000
2201
1020
1310
5333
5353
35rr
555r
rerr
rrrr
2rrr
S5rrr

10
0000
1000
0000
0000
0500
0000
0000
1000
0100
3500
0000
5000
1000
0000
51rr
330r
5131
lrrr
2rrr
2rrr

Tot

11
15
15
16
19
21
22
24
24
37
61
64
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